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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	671
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 APRIL 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  12 - 2020
671.	Ms B S Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
Whether she, her department and/or any entity reporting to her received any donation of personal protection equipment since 1 February 2020; if so, in each case, what are the relevant details of (a) the date on which the donation was received, (b) the name of the donor, (c) the monetary value of the donation, (d) the branding that appeared on the donated equipment, including the branding of any political party, and (e)(i) how and (ii) where was the donated equipment distributed?						NW873E
				




National Assembly written Reply: 671 of 2020


REPLY:

The department, not any of entities reporting to me, did receive donations of personal protection equipment in the form of (1540 litres of hand sanitisers; Hand soap 2000 litres; x216 hand sanitisers 250ml; and x20 5litres surface sanitiser) in the period indicated. The details are the following:

	(a) Date
	(b) Donor
	(c) Value
	(d) Branding
	(e) Distribution

	30 April 2020
	United Nations
	Not known 
	Sheer Elegance waterless hand sanitiser. 70% alcohol
	Distributed to shelters during Minister’s visits. 

	30 April 2020
	United Nations
	Not known 
	Cleaning Warehouse
	Distributed to shelters during Minister’s visits.

	7 May 2020
	SACSSP/ HWSETA
	Not known 
	Sticker written hand Sanitizer 
Composition 75% Alcohol
	DSD Staff

	7 May 2020
	SACSSP/ HWSETA
	Not known 
	Steri Guard 70% alcohol waterless hand sanitiser
	DSD Staff
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